Minnesota law.
TABLE 1

SESSION LAWS AMENDED OR REPEALED AT THE
1989 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION AND 1990 REGULAR
SESSION

Year Chap. Sec. Subd,

1949, . ....406 ... ..... RN N Amended, 1990, ¢ 589, art 1, s 4

1953...... 127 ... ..., 6... . 0. Amended, 1990, ¢ 589, art 1, s 4
1959...... 462 ...  ..... 3...10.... Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 8,s 9
1963, ..... 645 ... ..... 3.0 .. Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 8, s 9
1965...... 519... ..., | S Amended, 1990, c 589, art 1, s 5
1967...... 661 ... ..... K PSP Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 8, s 9
1967...... 819... ..... 1......... Amended, 1990, ¢ 589, art 1,8 5
1967...... 820... ..... S Amended, 1990, ¢ 589, art 1, s 4
1967...... 907 ... i e Repealed, 1990, ¢ 391, art 10, s 4
1969...... 123... ..... | Amended, 1990, ¢ 589, art 1,5 5
1969...... 272 coh e e e Repealed, 1990, ¢ 391, art 10, s 4
1969...... 994 . .. R D Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 8, s 9
1971...... 355 ... oo .. e Repealed, 1990, ¢ 391, art 10, s 4
1971...... 478 ... ..., 17..4..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 469, s 3
1974, . .... O N Repealed, 1990, ¢ 391, art 10, s 4
1974, ..... 182 ... ..... ) Amended, 1990, ¢ 549, s 2
1975....... 57 ... T Amended, 1990, ¢ 589, art 1,5 5
1975......320,.. ..... ) Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 8,5 9
1976...... 162... ..... | Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 5, 5 45
1977...... 164... ..... 2.0 Amended, 1990, c 589, art 1,5 §
1977...... K2 Repealed, 1990, ¢ 391, art 10, s 4
1978...... 689 ... ..... 4,..2..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 570, art 6, s 1
1979...... 280... ..... 2. ... Amended, 1990, ¢ 610, art 1, s 56
1980, ..... 525 ...  ..... 2000 00, Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 8,5 9
1980...... 612 ... ..... K 2N Amended, 1990, c 570, art 6, s 2
1981...... 224 ... ..., 272 . ... ... Amended, 1990, ¢ 570, art 6, s 1
1981...... 300... ..... 4., . ... .. Amended, 1990, ¢ 570, art 6, s 2
1982...... 474 ... ..... ) Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 5, s 45
1982, ..... 617 ... ..., 25 ... ... Amended, 1990, ¢ 610, art 1, s 56
1982...... 627 ... e e e Repealed, 1990, ¢ 391, art 10, s 4
1983...... 338...  ..... ... ... Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 5, s 45
1984, ..... 463 ... 6 .....15..2..... Amended, 1990, c 562, art 7, s 12
1984, ..... 499 ... ... 200 i Amended, 1990, ¢ 549, s 2
1984...... 646 ... ..... 2940 ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 538, s 31
1984...... 654 ...5 ..... 57 .. 0. Repealed, 1990, ¢ 500, s 2
1985...... 299 ..., ..... 39 .. ..., Amended, 1990, ¢ 610, art 1, s 56
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Year Chap.
1Sp1985.... 16 ...
1986. . .... 339 ...
1986...... 398
1987....... 75 ...
1987...... 268 ...
1987...... 292 ...
1987...... 322...
1987...... 348 ., .
1987...... 371 ...
1987...... 372 ...
1987...... 404
1988...... 434
1988...... 557
1988...... 689
1988...... 689
1988...... 645
1988...... 718 ..
1988...... 718 ...
1988...... 718 ...
1988...... 719 ...
1988...... 719 ...
1988...... 719 ...
1988...... 719 ...
1989........ 1
1989........ 9
1989....... 24 ...
1989....... 28 ...
1989...... 184 ...
1989...... 184 ...
1989...... 184 ...
1989...... 202 ...
1989...... 202 ...
1989...... 209 ...
1989...... 209 ...
1989...... 234 ...
1989...... 245 ...
1989...... 269 ...
1989...... 269 ...
1989...... 277 ...
1989...... 282 ...
1989....., 282 ...
1989...... 282 ...
1989...... 282 ...
1989...... 282 ...
1989...... 289 ...

1989......293 ...

TABLE 1 2878

Sec. Subd
..... 16 .. ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 610, art 1, s 56
..... l......... Amended, 1Sp1989,c 1, art 5, s 46
..... 18 .. ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 525, s 1
..... 1,2........ Repealed, 1990, ¢ 500, s 2
..... 54........ Amended, 1Sp1989,c 1, art 3,59
..... 37 ........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 525,s 1
..... 5.........Amended, 1990, ¢ 589, art 1, s 4
..... 51..5..... Repealed, 1990, ¢ 604, art 10, s 32
..... 4......... Amended, 1990, ¢c 593,52
..... 4.........Amended, 1990, ¢ 589, art 1, s 4
..... 22 .. 7..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 391, art 8, s 58
..... 24 ., ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 538, s 31
..... 6.........Repealed, 1990, c 576, s 6
..... 238 . ...... Repealed, 1990, ¢ 500, s 2
..... 256 . 3..... Amended, 1990, c 568, art 3, s 98
..... 2., ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 493, s 2
..... 23..1..... Amended, 1990, c 435, s 1
..... 23 .. 2..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 435, s 2
..... 23 .. 7..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 435,53
..... 22 .. ...... Amended, 1Sp1989, c 1, art 10, s 40
..... 20........ Amended, 1Sp1989,c 1, art 3,5 9
..... 29 .. ...... Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 14, s 14
..... 30........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 7, s 28
..... 11........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 7, s 28
..... S5.........Amended, 1990, ¢ 401, art 2, s 1
..... 1-6. . ...... Amended, 1990, c 401, art 1, s 1
..... 24 .. ...... Amended, 1990, c 480, art 5, s 14
..... 20........ Repealed, 1990, ¢ 480, art 1, s 45
2Ll Repealed, 1990, c 480, art 1, s 45

..... 26 .. ...... Repealed, 1990, c 480, art 1, s 45
..... 6...7..... Amended, 1990, c 562, art 8, s 36
..... 6...8..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 8, s 37
..... 6......... Repealed, 1Sp1989,¢c 2,55
..... 48 .. ...... Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 14, 5 14
..... 1,2.. ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 497, s 4
TR Amended, 1990, ¢ 592,53
..... 9......... Amended, 1990, ¢ 601, s 30
..... 20........ Amended, 1990, c 565, s 21
..... 69........ Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 14, s 14
..... 85........ Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 2, s 10.
...... 204 . ...... Repealed, 1990, ¢ 500, 5.2
..... 98 .. 4..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 568, art 3, s 95

.. 98.05..... Amended, 1990, c 568, art 3, s 96
..... 133 . ...... Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 16, s-20
..... 2......... Repealed, 1990, c 591, art 5,s 8
..... 2...2..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 591, art 6, s 10
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Year Chap.
1989...... 293 ... P..:.3335... ... Amended, 1990, ¢ 591, art 6,5 5

1989...... 300...1 ..., 4........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 610, art 1, s 56
1989...... 304 ... cev. 140, .., Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 2,5 7
1989...... 307... ..., 43 .. ..., Amended, 1990, ¢ 529, s 10
1989...... 307 ... ..., 44 ., ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 529, s 11
1989...... 319, .. 17, 18 .. ... Amended, 1990, ¢ 570, art 14,5 3
1989...... 319 ... 19..... T.0.4...., Amended, 1990, ¢ 570, art 12, s 63
1989...... 326 ...3 ..... 49 .. ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 597, s 58
1989...... 326...3 ..... 49 .. ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 3, s 44
1989......326...6 ..... 33..2..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 597, s 59
1989...... 326...8 ..... 10........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 597, s 60

1989, .....326...10..... 1...4..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 601, s 30

1989, ..... 328...3 ..... 6.0 v Amended, 1Sp1989,c 2,56
1989...... 328...3 ..... 13..1..... Amended, 1Sp1989,¢ 2,5 2
1989...... 328...3 ..... 13..4..... Amended, 1Sp1989,¢c 2,53
1989...... 320,00 L 0L 17,020, Amended, 1Sp1989,¢c 1, art 6,s 12
1989, ..... 329 ...2 ..... 8...2..... Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 6,5 13
1989......329 ... 4 ..... 19..2..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 4, s 9
1989..... .329...4 ... 19,.5,.... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 4, s 10
1989...... 329...5 ..... 17........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 8, s 9
1989,..... 329...5 ..... 21..2..... Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 6, s 14
1989,.....329...5 ..... 21..3.,... Amended, 1Sp1989,c 1, art 6, s 15
1989...... 329,..5 ... 21,.8..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 610, art 1, s 57
1989...... 329...6 ..... 53..3..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 6, s 34
1989...... 320.,..6 ..... 53..6..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 7, s 13
1989...... 329...7 .....24,.6..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 7, s 14
1989, .....329...8 ..... 15..2..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 426, art 1, s 18
1989...... 329 ... 11..... 15..2..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 7, s 1’5
1989...... 329 ..., 1t,.... 15..12.... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 7, s 16
1989...... 329 ... 11... .. 16..2,.... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 7, s 17
1989...... 320...11..... 17..2..... Amended, 1990; c562,art 7,518
1989...... 320...12..... 9...23 ... Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 9,s 5
1989...... 329 ... 12..... 10........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 9,5 7
1989...... 329 ... 12..... 11........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 9,5 2
1989...... 320...12..... | S Amended, 1990, ¢ 562, art 9,5 6
1989...... 330...  ..... 38........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 447, s |
1989...... 3B32... ..... 3...3..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 426, art 1, s 56
1989...... 333... ... 11 .. 1,3 ... Repealed, 1990, ¢ 568, art 2, s 103
1989...... 334 ...2 ..., 2021 ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 590, art 1, s 17
1989...... 384...2 ..... 26 .. ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 590, art 1, s 28
1989, ..... 334...2 ..... 2728 ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 590, art 1, s 31
1989...... 334 ...2 ..... 29,30,......

.................... 32,33 ...... Amended, 1990, ¢ 590, art 1, s 32 -
1989, ..... 335000 .....23..4..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 597, s 61
1989...... 335...1 ..... 26........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 425,51

1989, ..... 335...1 ..... 27 .. 1...,.. Amended, 1990, ¢ 429, s 9
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1989...... 335,..1 ..... 28........ Amended, 1990, c 594, art 1,5 76
1989...... 335....1 ..... 50........ Repealed, 1990, ¢ 570, art 14, s 2
1989...... 335....1 ..., 188 . ...... Repealed, 1990, ¢ 480, art 1, s 45
1989...... 335...3 ..... 38........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 9, s 12
1989...... 335....3 ..... 4........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 9, s 13
1989...... 335...3 ..... 54..8..... Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ I, art 5, s 47
1989...... 335...3 ..... 54..8..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 9, s 14
1989...... 335...3 ..... 8., Amended, 1Sp1989, ¢ 1, art 5, s 48
1989...... 335...3 ..... 58........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 9, s 15
1989...... 335...4 ..... 10........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 506, art 2, s 13
1989...... 335...4 ..... 109 . 1..... Amended, 1Sp1989,c 2,5 8
1989...... . 335....4 ..... 109 . 1..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 594, art 1, s 77
1989. .. ... 338...  ..... 1........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 568, art 2, s 87
1989...... 30 ... 1 ..... 17,....... Amended, 1Sp1989,c 2,s 1
1989...... 344 ... ..... 13..0..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 575, s 10
1989...... 350...16..... 8. ... Amended, 1990, ¢ 525, s 1
1989...... 350 ...20...... 25.. ..., Amended, 1990, ¢ 517, s 11
1989...... 350... 20..... 20 .. ..., Amended, 1990, ¢ 511, s 13
1989...... 352... ..., 25.. . ..., Amended, 1990, ¢ 541, s 29
1989...... 353 ... ..., 13........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 3, s 45
1989...... 356 ... N Y A Amended, 1Sp1989, c 1, art 5, s 48
1989...... 356 ... ..... 67 ........ Amended, 1990, c 604, art 9, s 15
1Sp1989..... 1...3 ..... 35, ..., Amended, 1990, ¢ 480, art 7, s 32
1Sp1989. .... 1...5 ..... 48..3..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 9, s 15
1Sp1989.....1...5 ..... 52........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 3, s 47
1Sp1989..... 1...9 ..... 86........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 480, art 7, s 33
1Sp1989..... 1...10..... 2. ..., Repealed, 1990, c 480, art 1, s 45
1Sp1989..... 1...10..... 37 ... ... Repealed, 1990, ¢ 480, art 1, s 45
1Sp1989..... 1...13.....8......... Amended, 1990, ¢ 590, art 1, s 17
1Sp1989..... 1...13..... 9 Amended, 1990, ¢ 590, art 1, s 18
1Sp1989.....1 ... 13..... 10........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 590, art 1, s 20
1Sp198s9..... 1...13..... 1n........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 590, art 1, s 32
1Sp1989..... 1...13..... 27 ool Repealed, 1990, ¢ 590, art 1, s 56
1990...... 357 . e e e Amended, 1990, ¢ 612,s 3
1990...... 368 ... ..... 6..0unnn Amended, 1990, ¢ 552, s 1
1990, ..... 387 ... . ..... 1......... Amended, 1990, ¢ 612,s 2
1990...... 391...7 ..... 2 e Amended, 1990, ¢ 597, s 62
1990......391...7 .....27........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 597, s 63
1990...... 391...7 ..... 27 ...5..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 597, s 64
1990...... 391 ...7 ..... 27..6..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 597, s 65
1990...... 91...7 ..... 29..2..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 597, s 66
1990, ..... 403 ... ..... 5. ey Amended, 1990, ¢ 612, 5 5
1990...... 472 ... DS L Amended, 1990, c 612,56
1990...... 480 ... 1 ..... 3...14.... Amended, 1990, c 604, art 10, s 23
1990...... 480 ... 1 ..... 23 .. ..., Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 1,.s 21
1990...... 480 ... 7 ..... 19........ Amended, 1990, c 604, art 9, s 2
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Year Chap.  Art. Sec. Subd.

1990...... 480 ...8 .....18........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 604, art 3, s 48
1990. ..... 494 ... ... 1...7..... Repealed, 1990, ¢ 612,'s 9
1990..... L 500... ... | A Amended, 1990, ¢ 568, art 2, s 8
1990...... §32... ..., b P Amended, 1990, ¢ 612, s 8
1990...... 562 ... 6 ..... 3B, Amended, 1990, ¢ 596, s 3
1990...... 568 ...2 ... .56........ Amended, 1990, ¢ 612, s 11
1990...... 568 ...6-.....1...1....., Aimended, 1990, ¢ 612, s 17
1990......59% ,..1 ..... 23 .. ..., -Amended, 1990, ¢ 612, s 10
1990..... L594,,.1 ..., 57 .0 viinn, Amended, 1990, ¢ 612, s 14
1990, .... L5941 ..., 72,73,81 . ... Amended, 1990, ¢ 612, s 18
1990......604...3 ..... 46 .. 1..... Amended, 1990, ¢ 612, s 16
1990..... < 604,..6 ..... S. e . Repealed, 1990, ¢ 612, s 13
1990, , 604 9 N Repealed, 1990, ¢ 612, s 12
1990...... 604 9 R N .. Repealed, 1990, ¢ 612, s 12
1990, .....604 ... 9 .,...12......... Repealed, 1990, ¢ 612, s 12
1990......610.,.1 .....20..3...., Amended, 1990, ¢ 612, s 19
1990...... 610 1

verea 24,0000 . Amended, 1990, ¢ 612, s 20
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